
The Professional Cosmetology Academy
Award Year 2024 Localized COA Budget

 Program Name:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

Total

Living With Parents
0 Dependents  All Others 

$8.00$6.00

Total Hours: Academic Year Length:

Total:

Period:
Survey Items Per Month

$374.00

$126.00

$241.00

$741.00 $2,756.00

$233.00

$413.00

$2,110.00

Esthetician $10,165 Eff. 6/2022

750

27

Weeks

900

32

 All Others 

 Living WIth Parents 0 Dependents 

Weeks In Academic Year:

 Full Time 

Tuition:

Fees:

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

$1,446.00

Total

$46.00

 3/4 Time 

$150.00

$2,165.00

$150.00

$2,165.00

$2,992.00 $4,488.00

$1,008.00 $1,512.00

$1,928.00 $2,892.00

$46.00 $46.00

$150.00

$2,165.00

$2,244.00

$756.00

$14,657.00 $16,139.00 $19,103.00 $0.00

$7,850.00 $7,850.00

 Full Time 
6 Months

Total

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

 3/4 Time 
8 Months 12 Months$12.00

$7,850.00

$150.00

$2,165.00

$82.00

$12,660.00

$2,478.00

$1,398.00 $1,864.00 $2,796.00

$4,956.00$3,304.00

$16,880.00 $25,320.00

$82.00$82.00

$2,165.00 $2,165.00

$150.00$150.00

$7,850.00

$26,783.00 $32,295.00 $43,319.00

$7,850.00

$7,850.00

 Half Time  < Half 

 Half Time  < Half 
12 Months8 Months6 Months

$0.00

Transportation:

Fees:

Tuition:

Page 1 of 1



The Professional Cosmetology Academy
Award Year 2024 Localized COA Budget

 Program Name:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

Total

Living With Parents
0 Dependents  All Others 

$10.00$7.00

Total Hours: Academic Year Length:

Total:

Period:
Survey Items Per Month

$374.00

$126.00

$241.00

$741.00 $2,756.00

$233.00

$413.00

$2,110.00

Cosmetology Operator 1000 Hrs AY1 Eff. 6/2022

1000

36

Weeks

900

32

 All Others 

 Living WIth Parents 0 Dependents 

Weeks In Academic Year:

 Full Time 

Tuition:

Fees:

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

$1,687.00

Total

$56.00

 3/4 Time 

$150.00

$2,165.00

$3,740.00

$1,260.00

$2,410.00

$56.00

$150.00

$2,165.00

$2,618.00

$882.00

$15,523.00 $17,746.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,965.00 $7,965.00

 Full Time 
7 Months

Total

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

 3/4 Time 
10 Months

$7,965.00

$150.00

$2,165.00

$98.00

$14,770.00

$2,891.00

$1,631.00 $2,330.00

$4,130.00

$21,100.00

$98.00

$2,165.00

$150.00

$7,965.00

$29,670.00 $37,938.00 $0.00

 Half Time  < Half 

 Half Time  < Half 
10 Months7 Months

$0.00

Transportation:

Fees:

Tuition:
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The Professional Cosmetology Academy
Award Year 2024 Localized COA Budget

 Program Name:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

Total

Living With Parents
0 Dependents  All Others 

$1.00$1.00

Total Hours: Academic Year Length:

Total:

Period:
Survey Items Per Month

$374.00

$126.00

$241.00

$741.00 $2,756.00

$233.00

$413.00

$2,110.00

Cosmetology Operator 1000 Hrs AY2 Eff. 6/2022

1000

36

Weeks

900

32

 All Others 

 Living WIth Parents 0 Dependents 

Weeks In Academic Year:

 Full Time 

Tuition:

Fees:

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

$241.00

Total

$6.00

 3/4 Time 

$0.00

$0.00

$374.00

$126.00

$241.00

$6.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374.00

$126.00

$1,632.00 $1,632.00 $0.00 $0.00

$885.00 $885.00

 Full Time 
1 Months

Total

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

 3/4 Time 
1 Months

$885.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10.00

$2,110.00

$413.00

$233.00 $233.00

$413.00

$2,110.00

$10.00

$0.00

$0.00

$885.00

$3,651.00 $3,651.00 $0.00

 Half Time  < Half 

 Half Time  < Half 
1 Months1 Months

$0.00

Transportation:

Fees:

Tuition:
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The Professional Cosmetology Academy
Award Year 2024 Localized COA Budget

 Program Name:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

Total

Living With Parents
0 Dependents  All Others 

$10.00$7.00

Total Hours: Academic Year Length:

Total:

Period:
Survey Items Per Month

$374.00

$126.00

$241.00

$741.00 $2,756.00

$233.00

$413.00

$2,110.00

Class A Barber 1000 Hrs AY1 $9,847  Eff. 11/2022

1000

36

Weeks

900

32

 All Others 

 Living WIth Parents 0 Dependents 

Weeks In Academic Year:

 Full Time 

Tuition:

Fees:

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

$1,687.00

Total

$56.00

 3/4 Time 

$150.00

$1,732.00

$3,740.00

$1,260.00

$2,410.00

$56.00

$150.00

$1,732.00

$2,618.00

$882.00

$15,090.00 $17,313.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,965.00 $7,965.00

 Full Time 
7 Months

Total

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

 3/4 Time 
10 Months

$7,965.00

$150.00

$1,732.00

$98.00

$14,770.00

$2,891.00

$1,631.00 $2,330.00

$4,130.00

$21,100.00

$98.00

$1,732.00

$150.00

$7,965.00

$29,237.00 $37,505.00 $0.00

 Half Time  < Half 

 Half Time  < Half 
10 Months7 Months

$0.00

Transportation:

Fees:

Tuition:
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The Professional Cosmetology Academy
Award Year 2024 Localized COA Budget

 Program Name:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

Total

Living With Parents
0 Dependents  All Others 

$1.00$1.00

Total Hours: Academic Year Length:

Total:

Period:
Survey Items Per Month

$374.00

$126.00

$241.00

$741.00 $2,756.00

$233.00

$413.00

$2,110.00

Class A Barber 1000 Hrs AY2 $885  Eff. 11/2022

1000

36

Weeks

900

32

 All Others 

 Living WIth Parents 0 Dependents 

Weeks In Academic Year:

 Full Time 

Tuition:

Fees:

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

$241.00

Total

$6.00

 3/4 Time 

$0.00

$0.00

$374.00

$126.00

$241.00

$6.00

$0.00

$0.00

$374.00

$126.00

$1,632.00 $1,632.00 $0.00 $0.00

$885.00 $885.00

 Full Time 
1 Months

Total

Books / Supplies:

Other Costs:

Loan Fees:

Allowance:

Room And Board:

Personal:

Transportation:

 3/4 Time 
1 Months

$885.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10.00

$2,110.00

$413.00

$233.00 $233.00

$413.00

$2,110.00

$10.00

$0.00

$0.00

$885.00

$3,651.00 $3,651.00 $0.00

 Half Time  < Half 

 Half Time  < Half 
1 Months1 Months

$0.00

Transportation:

Fees:

Tuition:
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