Program Name: Esthetician \$10,165 Eff. 6/2022

Total Hours: 750 Academic Year Length: 900
Total: 27 Weeks In Academic Year: 32

Survey Items Per Month  Living With Parents  0 Dependents  All Others								
Room And Board:	\$374.00	\$2,110.00						
Personal:	\$126.00	\$413.00						
Transportation:_	\$241.00	\$233.00						
Total	\$741.00	\$2,756.00						

Living With Parents 0 Dependents						
	Full Time	3/4 Time	<b>Half Time</b>	< Half		
	6 Months	8 Months	12 Months			
Tuition:	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00			
Fees:	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00			
Books / Supplies:	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00			
Other Costs:						
Loan Fees:	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$46.00			
Allowance:						
Room And Board:	\$2,244.00	\$2,992.00	\$4,488.00			
Personal:	\$756.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,512.00			
Transportation:	\$1,446.00	\$1,928.00	\$2,892.00			
Total	\$14,657.00	\$16,139.00	\$19,103.00	\$0.00	<del></del>	

All Others —					
	Full Time 6 Months	3/4 Time 8 Months	Half Time 12 Months	< Half	
Tuition:	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00		
Fees:	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
Books / Supplies:	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00		
Other Costs:					
Loan Fees:	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$82.00		
Allowance:					
Room And Board:	\$12,660.00	\$16,880.00	\$25,320.00		
Personal:	\$2,478.00	\$3,304.00	\$4,956.00		
Transportation:	\$1,398.00	\$1,864.00	\$2,796.00		
Total	\$26,783.00	\$32,295.00	\$43,319.00	\$0.00	

Program Name: Cosmetology Operator 1000 Hrs AY1 Eff. 6/2022

Total Hours: 1000 Academic Year Length: 900

Total: 36 Weeks In Academic Year: 32

Survey Items Per Month						
	Living With Parents 0 Dependents All Others					
Room And Board:	\$374.00	\$2,110.00				
Personal:	\$126.00	\$413.00				
Transportation:	\$241.00	\$233.00				
Total	\$741.00	\$2,756.00				

Living With Parents 0 Dependents					
	Full Time	3/4 Time	Half Time	< Half	
	7 Months	10 Months			
Tuition:	\$7,965.00	\$7,965.00			
Fees:	\$150.00	\$150.00			
Books / Supplies:	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00			
Other Costs:					
Loan Fees:	\$56.00	\$56.00			
Allowance:					
Room And Board:	\$2,618.00	\$3,740.00			
Personal:	\$882.00	\$1,260.00			
Transportation:	\$1,687.00	\$2,410.00			
Total	\$15,523.00	\$17,746.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

All Others —					
	Full Time 7 Months	3/4 Time 10 Months	Half Time	< Half	
Tuition:	\$7,965.00	\$7,965.00			
Fees:	\$150.00	\$150.00			
Books / Supplies:	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00			
Other Costs:					
Loan Fees:	\$98.00	\$98.00			
Allowance:					
Room And Board:	\$14,770.00	\$21,100.00			
Personal:	\$2,891.00	\$4,130.00			
Transportation:	\$1,631.00	\$2,330.00			
Total	\$29,670.00	\$37,938.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Program Name: Cosmetology Operator 1000 Hrs AY2 Eff. 6/2022
Total Hours: 1000 Academic Year Length: 900

Total: 36 Weeks In Academic Year: 32

Survey Items Per Month  Living With Parents  0 Dependents  All Others								
Room And Board:	\$374.00	\$2,110.00						
Personal:	\$126.00	\$413.00						
Transportation:_	\$241.00	\$233.00						
Total	\$741.00	\$2,756.00						

Living With Parents 0 Dependents					
	Full Time 1 Months	3/4 Time 1 Months	Half Time	< Half	
Tuition:	\$885.00	\$885.00			
Fees:	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Books / Supplies:	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Other Costs:					
Loan Fees:	\$6.00	\$6.00			
Allowance:					
Room And Board:	\$374.00	\$374.00			
Personal:	\$126.00	\$126.00			
Transportation:	\$241.00	\$241.00			
Total	\$1,632.00	\$1,632.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

- All Others -					
	Full Time 1 Months	3/4 Time 1 Months	Half Time	< Half	
Tuition:	\$885.00	\$885.00			
Fees:	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Books / Supplies:	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Other Costs:					
Loan Fees:	\$10.00	\$10.00			
Allowance:					
Room And Board:	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00			
Personal:	\$413.00	\$413.00			
Transportation:	\$233.00	\$233.00			
Total	\$3,651.00	\$3,651.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Weeks In Academic Year: 32

**Program Name:** Class A Barber 1000 Hrs AY1 \$9,847 Eff. 11/2022 Total Hours: 1000 Academic Year Length: 900 Total: 36

Survey Items Per Month						
Living With Parents 0 Dependents All Others						
Room And Board:	\$374.00	\$2,110.00				
Personal:	\$126.00	\$413.00				
Transportation:	\$241.00	\$233.00				
Total	\$741.00	\$2,756.00				

Living With Parents 0 Dependents					
	Full Time	3/4 Time	Half Time	< Half	
	7 Months	10 Months			
Tuition:	\$7,965.00	\$7,965.00			
Fees:	\$150.00	\$150.00			
Books / Supplies:	\$1,732.00	\$1,732.00			
Other Costs:					
Loan Fees:	\$56.00	\$56.00			
Allowance:					
Room And Board:	\$2,618.00	\$3,740.00			
Personal:	\$882.00	\$1,260.00			
Transportation:	\$1,687.00	\$2,410.00			
Total	\$15,090.00	\$17,313.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

- All Others -					
	Full Time 7 Months	3/4 Time 10 Months	Half Time	< Half	
Tuition:	\$7,965.00	\$7,965.00			
Fees:	\$150.00	\$150.00			
Books / Supplies:	\$1,732.00	\$1,732.00			
Other Costs:					
Loan Fees:	\$98.00	\$98.00			
Allowance:					
Room And Board:	\$14,770.00	\$21,100.00			
Personal:	\$2,891.00	\$4,130.00			
Transportation:	\$1,631.00	\$2,330.00			
Total	\$29,237.00	\$37,505.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Program Name: Class A Barber 1000 Hrs AY2 \$885 Eff. 11/2022

Total Hours: 1000 Academic Year Length: 900

Total: 36 Weeks In Academic Year: 32

Survey Items Per Month			
	Living With Parents 0 Dependents		
Room And Board:	\$374.00	\$2,110.00	
Personal:	\$126.00	\$413.00	
Transportation:	\$241.00	\$233.00	
Total	\$741.00	\$2,756.00	

Living With Parents 0 Dependents							
	Full Time 1 Months	3/4 Time 1 Months	Half Time	< Half			
Tuition:	\$885.00	\$885.00					
Fees:	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Books / Supplies:	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Other Costs:							
Loan Fees:	\$6.00	\$6.00					
Allowance:							
Room And Board:	\$374.00	\$374.00					
Personal:	\$126.00	\$126.00					
Transportation:	\$241.00	\$241.00					
Total	\$1,632.00	\$1,632.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			

- All Others -					
	Full Time 1 Months	3/4 Time 1 Months	Half Time	< Half	
Tuition:	\$885.00	\$885.00			
Fees:	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Books / Supplies:	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Other Costs:					
Loan Fees:	\$10.00	\$10.00			
Allowance:					
Room And Board:	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00			
Personal:	\$413.00	\$413.00			
Transportation:	\$233.00	\$233.00			
Total	\$3,651.00	\$3,651.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	